
 
 
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE 
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE 

 

LOK  SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2491                      

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE  2ND JANUARY, 2018 
 

ASSISTANCE FOR DEVELOPMENT OF AGRICULTURE, HORTICULTURE 
AND ANIMAL HUSBANDRY 

 
2491.  SHRI B.S. YEDIYURAPPA:         
 

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   ‡ãðŠãäÓã एवं �कसान 

क�याण ½ãâ¨ããè 

be pleased to state: 
 

 
(a)  the grants-in-aid provided by the Government to various States including 
Karnataka to boost agriculture, horticulture, animal husbandry and other related 
activities during the last three years and the current year; 
 
(b)  the details of the funds which are yet to be released by the Government to 
various States; and 
 
(c)  the time by which the funds are likely to be released by the Government? 
 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF  STATE IN THE  MINISTRY OF  AGRICULTURE AND  FARMERS  WELFARE 
 

‡ãðŠãäÓã  एवं �कसान क�याण ½ãâ¨ããÊã¾ã ½ãñâ Àã•¾ã ½ãâ¨ããè           ( SHRI 

PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)   

(a): The details of grants-in-aid provided by the Government to various States 
including Karnataka to boost agriculture, horticulture, animal husbandry and other 
related  activities  during  the last three years and the current year are as per 
Annexure -I. 

(b): The details of funds allocated and released by the Government to various 
States are as per Annexure-II. 

(c): The central share funds are released to the State Governments based on their 
Annual Action Plans and submission of utilization certificates and progress reports for 
previous releases. 

 
 
 
 



Annexure to part (a) of LSUSQ- 2491 due for answer on 02.01.2018 

        ANNEXURE - I 
Details of State-wise funds released under the Schemes being implemented by the Department of  Agriculture, Cooperation & Farmers Wefare during 2014-15                                   

(Rs in Crore) 

          
SI.NO Name of the State National Food 

Security Mission 
(NFSM)                                 

National Mission 
on Oilseeds and 

Oil Palm 
(NMOOP) 

Rainfed Area 
Development (RAD)   

Soil Health 
Management 

(SHM)                                                                          

Soil Health Card 
(SHC) 

Support to State 
Extension 

Programmes for 
Extension Reforms 

(ATMA) under 
NMAET 

 National E-Governance 
Plan Agriculture  

(NEGP - A, Phase - II)   

1 Andhra Pradesh 75.64 17.98 13.00 3.93 1.24 22.64 1.06 
2 Arunachal 

Pradesh 
7.50 2.04 4.73 0.62 0.12 7.13 0.74 

3 Assam 95.82 8.86 3.00 1.82 0.51 7.49 0.00 
4 Bihar  74.68 1.54 5.00 5.52 2.53 23.61 3.00 
5 Chhattisgarh 47.94 3.20 11.44 1.22 0.66 11.83 1.16 
6 Goa 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.90 0.12 0.00 0.10 
7 Gujarat  13.92 14.01 22.50 0.00 0.81 44.86 1.76 
8 Haryana 36.49 2.42 0.00 0.00 0.34 2.83 0.95 
9 Himachal Pradesh 17.98 0.00 7.58 1.99 0.24 11.85 0.18 
10 Jammu & Kashmir 10.20 1.01 2.50 7.36 0.32 3.24 1.02 
11 Jharkhand 23.35 1.19 10.00 0.00 0.51 15.06 0.00 
12 Karnataka 134.19 20.22 15.00 0.50 1.27 11.47 0.00 
13 Kerala 3.13 0.41 5.00 1.01 1.13 17.68 0.75 
14 Madhya Pradesh 214.71 45.06 24.98 5.60 1.43 50.06 1.63 
15 Maharashtra 194.71 34.08 40.00 5.04 2.16 34.13 0.47 
16 Manipur 14.82 1.98 5.00 0.00 0.13 6.71 0.47 
17 Meghalaya 9.63 0.63 4.84 0.00 0.14 1.72 0.40 
18 Mizoram 7.08 6.68 4.88 0.08 0.12 2.44 0.33 
19 Nagaland 19.41 4.55 5.46 0.40 0.13 7.56 0.56 
20 Odisha 53.98 9.26 13.00 1.51 0.80 44.48 1.93 
21 Punjab 40.83 0.40 0.00 1.75 0.26 19.95 1.04 
22 Rajasthan 213.88 47.85 25.00 0.00 1.43 24.43 1.78 
23 Sikkim 2.42 0.69 4.60 6.12 0.12 3.51 0.24 
24 Tamil Nadu 73.49 8.43 30.00 1.85 1.32 36.94 2.24 
25 Telangana 66.03 6.19 10.00 3.70 0.93 13.47 0.67 
26 Tripura 29.66 5.12 4.50 0.50 0.18 1.94 0.41 
27 Uttar Pradesh 254.85 11.73 20.00 6.79 3.54 69.98 4.84 
28 Uttarakhand 8.98 0.00 7.00 0.00 0.23 6.96 0.74 
29 West Bengal 54.32 6.03 5.00 3.75 1.17 17.14 1.85 
  TOTAL 1799.64 261.56 304.00 62.98 23.90 521.12 30.32 
          

 
 
 

 



 
 

Annexure to part (a) of LSUSQ- 2491 due for answer on 02.01.2018 
         Details of State-wise funds released under the Schemes being implemented by the Department of  Agriculture, Cooperation & Farmers Wefare during 2014-15                                    

(Rs in Crore)  
         Sl.  

No. 
Name of the State Sub Mission on 

Agricultural 
Mechanization 
under NMAET 

(SMAM )       

Submission on 
Seeds and 

Planting Material 
under NMAET 

(SMSP) 

National Horticulture 
Mission 

(NHM)/ Horticultre 
Mission for North 
East & Himalyan 
States (HMNEH)   

National 
Bamboo 

Mission (NBM)  

Rashtriya Krishi 
Vikas Yojana 

(RKVY)                                         

On Farm Water 
Management 

(OFWM)  

 

1 Andhra Pradesh 10.54 11.11 64.68 0.00 263.54 121.48  
2 Arunachal 

Pradesh 
0.49 0.37 23.77 12.82 13.92 0.00  

3 Assam 5.62 18.87 29.09 2.97 267.71 1.00  
4 Bihar  9.01 7.29 17.00 0.00 545.73 35.00  
5 Chhattisgarh 5.19 17.82 111.88 3.80 341.75 10.00  
6 Goa 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.20  
7 Gujarat  7.94 0.08 109.47 2.91 290.03 140.68  
8 Haryana 2.55 0.01 65.45 0.00 254.68 23.00  
9 Himachal Pradesh 1.02 1.00 42.42 0.81 86.11 1.50  
10 Jammu & Kashmir 1.18 2.41 45.00 0.77 78.25 0.00  
11 Jharkhand 3.58 0.00 49.69 0.40 153.15 15.00  
12 Karnataka 9.62 1.16 96.08 4.65 632.22 124.25  
13 Kerala 2.37 1.56 40.00 1.10 300.70 3.75  
14 Madhya Pradesh 13.92 11.20 42.23 6.81 511.78 66.50  
15 Maharashtra 20.34 10.45 140.00 0.59 942.09 177.50  
16 Manipur 1.10 0.25 44.17 8.62 43.00 2.72  
17 Meghalaya 1.25 0.34 27.60 0.97 60.64 0.00  
18 Mizoram 0.50 0.00 41.00 12.30 113.92 4.50  
19 Nagaland 0.62 1.71 34.76 11.36 52.75 0.00  
20 Odisha 7.09 16.68 71.75 3.88 482.07 10.14  
21 Punjab 2.09 2.70 58.50 0.00 413.71 0.00  
22 Rajasthan 15.80 7.82 42.67 0.31 695.28 75.00  
23 Sikkim 0.19 0.05 44.50 0.57 9.49 4.26  
24 Tamil Nadu 8.44 14.38 55.36 0.15 298.95 56.63  
25 Telangana 6.93 3.93 45.00 0.00 179.64 77.57  
26 Tripura 0.39 3.25 37.00 0.81 80.27 2.00  
27 Uttar Pradesh 21.21 14.00 37.32 0.50 589.47 3.00  
28 Uttarakhand 0.91 2.22 32.73 0.29 80.70 6.97  
29 West Bengal 5.98 0.00 18.74 0.00 582.34 0.00  
  TOTAL 165.87 150.66 1467.85 77.36 8363.89 962.65  
                   

 
 
 
 
 
 

  



 
 
 

Annexure to part (a) of LSUSQ- 2491 due for answer on 02.01.2018 
         Details of State-wise funds released under the Schemes being implemented by the Department of  Animal Husbandry, Dairying and Fisheries 

during 2014-15                                    
  

(Rs in Crore)   
         Sl.  

No. 
Name of the State National 

Programme for 
Dairy 

Development 

Dairy 
Entrepreneurship 

Development 
Scheme  

Rashtriya Gokul 
Mission  

Livestock Health 
& Disease 

Control 

National Livestock 
Mission  

  

1 Andhra Pradesh 0.00 28.44 6.00 1.47 3.26   
2 Arunachal 

Pradesh 
0.94 0.16 0.00 5.40 2.56   

3 Assam 0.00 7.82 2.00 0.00 4.52   
4 Bihar  3.00 11.87 0.00 15.10 6.93   
5 Chhattisgarh 1.50 1.89 10.80 8.15 1.13   
6 Goa 0.00 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00   
7 Gujarat  1.19 23.10 0.00 22.35 15.00   
8 Haryana 0.00 4.35 4.69 0.10 7.04   
9 Himachal Pradesh 0.00 1.88 5.71 9.91 2.85   
10 Jammu & Kashmir 3.65 2.81 0.00 7.46 0.00   
11 Jharkhand 0.00 0.21 5.00 1.00 7.00   
12 Karnataka 2.00 10.86 0.00 16.67 0.00   
13 Kerala 25.24 9.55 10.00 2.94 0.00   
14 Madhya Pradesh 0.00 4.30 24.00 9.45 16.65   
15 Maharashtra 1.38 6.47 1.00 11.84 8.27   
16 Manipur 2.58 0.19 6.50 3.62 0.00   
17 Meghalaya 0.00 0.10 0.00 2.35 1.43   
18 Mizoram 0.17 2.03 2.50 0.25 0.68   
19 Nagaland 1.90 0.05 6.48 2.69 6.19   
20 Odisha 3.07 1.92 11.06 5.10 5.26   
21 Punjab 7.60 8.11 0.00 0.95 3.94   
22 Rajasthan 1.16 6.90 5.00 13.27 0.00   
23 Sikkim 1.99 0.65 5.00 2.18 0.51   
24 Tamil Nadu 15.01 20.77 23.76 5.69 12.43   
25 Telangana 0.00 0.00 5.00 1.15 2.77   
26 Tripura 6.42 0.39 5.51 2.78 4.00   
27 Uttar Pradesh 2.63 3.14 10.00 16.06 8.13   
28 Uttarakhand 8.00 6.56 5.00 2.72 0.00   
29 West Bengal 0.52 1.32 4.00 5.66 20.68   
  TOTAL 89.95 165.99 159.02 176.30 141.23   
         

 
 
 
 
 
 



Annexure to part (a) of LSUSQ- 2491 due for answer on 02.01.2018 

Details of State-wise funds released under the Schemes being implemented by the Department of  Agriculture, Cooperation & Farmers Wefare during 2015-16 

(Rs in Crore) 

          

Sl.  
No. 

Name of the State National Food 
Security Mission 

(NFSM)                                 

National Mission 
on Oilseeds and 

Oil Palm 
(NMOOP) 

Rainfied Area 
Development 

(RAD)   

Soil Health 
Management 

(SHM)                                                                                                                        

Soil Health Card  
(SHC)  

Pramapargat 
Krishi Vikas 

Yojana (PKVY) 

Support to State 
Extension 

Programmes for 
Extension 
Reforms 

(ATMA)under 
NMAET 

 National E-
Governance Plan 

Agriculture  
(NEGP - A, Phase 

- II)   

1 Andhra Pradesh 50.12 39.57 19.50 2.89 4.58 11.00 11.41 1.55 
2 Arunachal Pradesh 13.93 2.18 3.00 0.00 0.17 0.51 5.78 0.79 
3 Assam 67.84 8.87 0.00 1.02 1.42 5.76 6.82 0.00 
4 Bihar  55.79 1.70 2.50 1.52 4.88 10.50 27.72 2.14 
5 Chhattisgarh 37.50 3.19 5.50 2.25 2.81 6.04 10.10 0.80 
6 Goa 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.07 0.19 0.14 
7 Gujarat  9.22 6.47 5.00 0.00 6.03 1.78 24.80 1.21 
8 Haryana 11.39 8.31 1.57 0.00 2.88 0.54 5.44 0.67 
9 Himachal Pradesh 8.55 0.00 7.00 0.91 0.47 3.95 8.66 0.00 
10 Jammu & Kashmir 6.48 0.00 1.00 0.25 0.77 0.75 5.30 0.72 
11 Jharkhand 29.46 0.00 6.02 0.17 0.54 3.21 13.27 0.00 
12 Karnataka 52.11 13.36 5.00 2.93 6.50 19.45 20.09 0.00 
13 Kerala 0.77 0.02 1.50 0.40 0.61 3.82 6.57 2.31 
14 Madhya Pradesh 134.11 26.15 11.00 0.00 8.88 28.27 35.46 0.00 
15 Maharashtra 111.64 19.83 25.00 3.20 9.32 25.99 24.81 0.00 
16 Manipur 13.02 0.67 3.50 0.00 0.18 1.07 8.36 0.33 
17 Meghalaya 6.23 0.00 1.50 0.00 0.21 1.45 1.30 0.28 
18 Mizoram 2.03 5.07 3.00 0.00 0.14 0.89 3.87 0.22 
19 Nagaland 11.75 1.20 6.00 0.41 0.22 1.54 10.69 0.84 
20 Odisha 67.70 5.58 15.27 1.97 2.70 10.28 24.26 1.36 
21 Punjab 14.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.05 1.61 7.15 0.74 
22 Rajasthan 106.54 34.91 0.00 7.71 8.76 23.74 15.48 2.43 
23 Sikkim 3.24 0.30 1.04 0.15 0.12 4.09 2.14 0.19 
24 Tamil Nadu 35.87 8.06 31.83 3.06 4.70 4.00 25.07 1.71 
25 Telangana  38.79 9.68 12.60 1.68 3.53 10.71 7.44 0.74 
26 Tripura 18.94 2.62 3.50 0.28 0.23 1.34 1.38 0.28 
27 Uttar Pradesh 120.16 13.19 11.82 8.38 17.16 20.52 59.43 3.39 
28 Uttarakhand 6.67 0.70 7.00 0.20 0.65 19.63 5.58 0.51 
29 West Bengal 33.13 9.85 6.00 4.78 4.80 2.14 25.12 1.39 
  TOTAL 1067.03 221.47 196.65 44.15 96.44 224.65 403.70 24.74 
           

 
 
 
 
 

 



 
Annexure to part (a) of LSUSQ- 2491 due for answer on 02.01.2018 

Details of State-wise funds released under the Schemes being implemented by the Department of  Agriculture, Cooperation & Farmers Wefare during 2015-16  
(Rs. in Crore)  

                   
Sl. 
No. 

Name of the State Sub Mission on 
Agricultural 

Mechanization 
under NMAET 

(SMAM )       

Submission on 
Seeds and 

Planting Material 
under NMAET 

(SMSP) 

National 
Horticulture 

Mission 
(NHM)/ 

Horticultre 
Mission for North 
East & Himalyan 
States (HMNEH)   

National 
Agroforestry 

Bamboo Mission 
(NABM)  

Rashtriya Krishi 
Vikas Yojana 

(RKVY)                                         

Pradhan Mantri 
Krishi Sinchayee 

Yojana 
(Micro Irrigation) 

Pradhan Mantri 
Krishi Sinchayee 

Yojana (Other 
Interventions)  

 

1 Andhra Pradesh 7.28 9.69 55.75 0.00 192.66 177.68 28.79  
2 Arunachal Pradesh 1.88 0.63 35.50 3.50 31.55 0.00 2.60  
3 Assam 0.00 15.00 20.00 0.70 94.10 0.50 4.53  
4 Bihar  0.00 7.12 4.00 0.00 111.20 10.00 18.60  
5 Chhattisgarh 4.00 3.26 77.55 5.13 145.07 7.50 12.80  
6 Goa 0.00 0.00 2.30 0.00 21.70 0.00 0.30  
7 Gujarat  7.55 0.79 47.82 4.76 174.55 204.10 8.95  
8 Haryana 0.00 0.13 50.75 0.00 141.54 16.94 18.03  
9 Himachal Pradesh 0.75 2.71 24.49 1.17 28.30 0.75 6.85  
10 Jammu & Kashmir 0.95 5.74 52.00 0.00 37.36 0.00 4.87  
11 Jharkhand 2.54 0.00 25.79 0.00 78.32 0.00 14.97  
12 Karnataka 0.00 7.39 67.69 4.00 346.93 111.75 101.37  
13 Kerala 0.00 0.25 25.00 0.00 90.48 0.86 7.67  
14 Madhya Pradesh 26.02 9.34 40.50 10.29 264.09 134.33 27.41  
15 Maharashtra 15.96 1.29 96.25 1.75 438.00 88.38 18.88  
16 Manipur 2.91 0.04 35.75 6.96 20.46 1.36 1.40  
17 Meghalaya 0.00 0.98 18.00 0.00 8.26 0.00 1.43  
18 Mizoram 2.03 0.00 34.50 8.30 19.39 2.25 1.02  
19 Nagaland 2.85 1.31 17.25 8.73 25.25 0.00 2.34  
20 Odisha 5.67 0.00 54.45 4.98 292.36 8.35 20.35  
21 Punjab 0.00 3.28 30.35 0.00 107.97 0.00 43.00  
22 Rajasthan 0.00 5.43 45.00 0.68 325.97 52.37 90.47  
23 Sikkim 0.65 0.00 33.25 2.46 4.07 4.26 0.60  
24 Tamil Nadu 21.39 9.97 58.73 0.35 259.74 72.75 57.03  
25 Telangana 4.76 9.73 35.25 0.50 135.91 95.15 16.17  
26 Tripura 2.44 0.00 32.75 1.24 21.54 0.00 1.55  
27 Uttar Pradesh 16.51 12.55 22.00 1.27 177.41 7.50 30.01  
28 Uttarakhand 0.78 3.97 22.50 0.00 36.20 3.50 6.10  
29 West Bengal 5.65 0.00 28.00 0.00 284.56 0.00 4.80  
  Total 132.57 110.60 1093.17 66.77 3914.94 1000.28 552.89  
           

 
 
 
 
 
 

   



 
 

Annexure to part (a) of LSUSQ- 2491 due for answer on 02.01.2018 
          Details of State-wise funds released under the Schemes being implemented by the Department of  Animal Husbandry, Dairying and 

Fisheries during 2015-16                               
   

(Rs in Crore)    
          Sl.  

No. 
Name of the State National 

Programme for 
Dairy 

Development 

Dairy 
Entrepreneurship 

Development 
Scheme  

Rashtriya Gokul 
Mission  

Livestock Health 
& Disease 

Control 

National 
Livestock 
Mission  

   

1 Andhra Pradesh 3.50 9.90 0.00 4.93 0.00    
2 Arunachal Pradesh 3.72 1.14 2.65 4.68 2.06    
3 Assam 0.00 10.51 0.00 2.51 0.00    
4 Bihar  10.59 0.00 7.50 10.84 0.00    
5 Chhattisgarh 2.04 3.43 0.00 4.81 10.35    
6 Goa 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.00    
7 Gujarat  0.00 5.05 8.73 9.81 0.00    
8 Haryana 0.28 1.46 0.00 3.74 0.00    
9 Himachal Pradesh 0.00 2.86 0.00 3.01 0.00    
10 Jammu & Kashmir 0.00 1.45 1.75 0.40 0.00    
11 Jharkhand 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.89 0.00    
12 Karnataka 4.46 2.25 11.60 13.24 7.46    
13 Kerala 1.06 0.46 5.00 4.85 0.00    
14 Madhya Pradesh 3.64 0.38 19.81 3.96 0.00    
15 Maharashtra 0.00 23.42 0.00 9.41 5.00    
16 Manipur 0.00 0.20 5.34 7.64 0.55    
17 Meghalaya 0.00 0.02 0.00 2.08 0.87    
18 Mizoram 0.00 0.17 1.78 2.81 0.00    
19 Nagaland 1.00 0.29 4.75 4.56 4.54    
20 Odisha 10.67 0.51 0.00 9.14 5.20    
21 Punjab 20.92 4.82 6.00 7.19 0.00    
22 Rajasthan 2.30 0.47 0.00 5.96 4.39    
23 Sikkim 3.39 0.50 0.00 0.16 1.97    
24 Tamil Nadu 2.00 4.36 0.00 4.07 4.87    
25 Telangana 2.92 3.06 0.00 5.66 0.00    
26 Tripura 0.00 1.28 0.00 0.00 0.00    
27 Uttar Pradesh 1.46 5.56 2.00 16.42 0.25    
28 Uttarakhand 0.00 6.17 0.00 1.53 4.11    
29 West Bengal 0.00 0.01 4.85 4.02 0.00    
  TOTAL 73.95 89.72 81.76 148.43 51.62    
          

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

Annexure to part (a) of LSUSQ- 2491 due for answer on 02.01.2018 
Details of State-wise funds released under schemes being implemented by the Department of Agriculture, Cooperation and Farmers Welfare during 2016-17              

(Rs in Crore) 

          

Sl.  
No. 

Name of the State   National Food 
Security Mission 

(NFSM)                           

National Mission 
on Oilseeds & Oil 
Palms (NMOOP)                         

Rainfed Area 
Development & 
Climate Change 

(Erstwhile 
Rainfed Area 
Development) 

Soil Health 
Management 

(SHM)  

Soil Health Card 
(SHC)                                                                                                                        

Paramparagat 
Krishi Vikas 

Yojana (PKVY)  

Support to State 
Extension 

Programmes for 
Extension 
Reforms 

(ATMA)under 
NMAET 

National E- 
Goverance Plan 

(NEGP-A)  Phase- 
II 

1 Andhra Pradesh 47.62 30.83 18.00 6.52 13.94 7.98 13.15 1.24 
2 Arunachal Pradesh 5.15 5.30 4.00 0.51 0.37 0.81 11.35 0.81 
3 Assam 39.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.65 0.00 5.83 0.00 
4 Bihar  35.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.64 29.24 0.00 
5 Chhattisgarh 53.39 4.00 2.40 6.20 3.43 3.15 17.14 0.64 
6 Goa 0.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.14 0.00 
7 Gujarat  21.36 23.34 5.46 0.00 5.29 2.39 21.93 0.00 
8 Haryana 10.40 0.00 0.00 2.58 0.00 0.46 3.34 0.00 
9 Himachal Pradesh 15.83 0.00 6.83 1.81 0.29 0.00 8.07 0.00 
10 Jammu & Kashmir 7.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.88 6.79 0.58 
11 Jharkhand 9.41 1.27 7.00 3.37 0.64 2.03 16.53 0.00 
12 Karnataka 99.29 15.83 4.00 9.27 10.30 8.15 8.41 1.15 
13 Kerala 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.81 0.00 
14 Madhya Pradesh 185.08 25.78 0.00 38.77 13.74 17.88 29.70 0.00 
15 Maharashtra 139.96 36.52 26.63 17.21 19.11 29.58 27.66 0.00 
16 Manipur 7.40 0.91 4.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.69 0.00 
17 Meghalaya 3.15 0.00 1.50 0.42 0.00 2.96 3.74 0.22 
18 Mizoram 1.13 10.86 6.53 0.44 0.06 1.39 4.23 0.33 
19 Nagaland 10.90 5.40 9.00 0.00 0.18 0.00 10.75 0.32 
20 Odisha 34.67 8.42 18.35 0.00 3.04 6.50 28.42 1.13 
21 Punjab 9.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 0.00 
22 Rajasthan 103.44 24.76 0.00 0.00 11.08 14.91 29.25 0.99 
23 Sikkim 3.84 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.32 0.00 
24 Tamil Nadu 44.52 7.83 33.50 0.60 6.45 2.07 21.09 2.97 
25 Telangana 8.29 0.00 9.60 4.41 4.68 4.49 3.77 0.58 
26 Tripura 6.08 0.62 5.20 2.89 0.59 3.09 1.27 0.44 
27 Uttar Pradesh 92.93 4.15 16.43 0.00 24.42 12.71 45.87 0.00 
28 Uttarakhand 9.74 0.51 8.00 0.00 1.45 20.19 6.34 0.79 
29 West Bengal 56.02 5.00 10.51 0.00 10.95 3.94 27.05 1.19 
  Total  1061.77 211.34 200.19 95.00 133.67 152.19 407.87 13.36 
          



 
 
 

Annexure to part (a) of LSUSQ- 2491 due for answer on 02.01.2018 
Details of State-wise funds released under schemes being implemented by the Department of Agriculture, Cooperation and Farmers Welfare during 2016-17              

(Rs in Crore) 

          

Sl.  
No. 

Name of the State Sub-Mission on 
Agriculture 

Mechansation 
under 

NMAET(SMAM)  

Sub Mission on 
Seeds & Planting 

Material under 
NMAET  (SMSP)  

National 
Horticulture 

Mission 
(NHM)/ Horticultre 
Mission for North 
East & Himalyan 
States (HMNEH)   

National 
Agrofrostery & 

Bamboo Mission 
(NABM) 

{Erstwhile 
National Bamboo 

Mission} 

Rashtriya Krishi 
Vikas Yojana 

(RKVY)  

Pradhan Mantri 
Krishi Sinchai 
Yojana ( Micro 

Irrigation)  

Pradhan Mantri 
Krishi Sinchai 
Yojana  (Other 
Interventions)  

Sub Mission on 
Agro forestry 

(SMAF)  

1 Andhra Pradesh 48.99 9.40 64.02 0.00 222.59 265.70 43.00 3.15 
2 Arunachal Pradesh 1.33 0.00 0.00 1.39 11.92 0.00 2.00 0.00 
3 Assam 1.08 12.64 22.00 0.00 210.45 0.00 11.00 0.00 
4 Bihar  14.00 7.05 17.96 0.00 90.61 0.00 21.60 0.00 
5 Chhattisgarh 10.00 5.94 61.47 1.43 193.04 24.00 20.80 0.00 
6 Goa 0.00 0.00 1.65 0.00 10.35 0.30 0.50 0.00 
7 Gujarat  6.00 0.12 65.45 1.53 155.31 250.00 24.00 4.50 
8 Haryana 0.00 0.04 59.55 0.00 126.85 24.00 3.00 1.75 
9 Himachal Pradesh 4.95 4.19 24.25 0.24 52.76 0.50 8.00 1.15 
10 Jammu & Kashmir 3.64 7.40 96.09 0.00 38.49 0.00 5.40 0.00 
11 Jharkhand 2.25 0.00 30.13 0.00 72.72 12.00 18.70 0.00 
12 Karnataka 44.41 6.56 69.50 1.34 242.31 169.00 60.00 3.25 
13 Kerala 1.00 0.35 15.00 0.00 92.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 
14 Madhya Pradesh 20.00 20.30 35.62 1.16 293.49 84.00 37.10 4.20 
15 Maharashtra 15.00 6.73 50.44 0.00 250.91 247.50 58.30 0.00 
16 Manipur 0.00 0.54 10.00 1.94 12.83 0.00 3.60 0.00 
17 Meghalaya 0.90 0.68 18.75 0.00 10.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 
18 Mizoram 2.00 0.25 31.50 4.17 20.58 3.90 4.20 0.00 
19 Nagaland 3.33   15.00 2.44 34.94 0.00 4.50 0.00 
20 Odisha 35.78 0.93 43.68 1.03 334.91 10.80 29.00 0.00 
21 Punjab 52.09 0.61 30.00 0.00 95.81 1.20 0.00 2.00 
22 Rajasthan 4.25 3.89 43.13 0.00 261.98 72.00 57.00 0.00 
23 Sikkim 1.44   25.25 0.00 14.40 3.90 1.50 0.00 
24 Tamil Nadu 30.30 8.40 47.14 0.23 204.87 110.00 33.50 2.50 
25 Telangana 5.97 9.99 20.96 0.00 256.99 165.00 24.00 0.00 
26 Tripura 2.00   23.50 0.00 34.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 
27 Uttar Pradesh 37.98 7.99 31.96 0.00 201.89 12.00 29.20 0.00 
28 Uttarakhand 2.56 2.82 47.50 0.00 46.57 10.00 5.00 0.00 
29 West Bengal 4.00   8.00 0.00 280.78 3.90 16.00 0.00 
  Total  355.25 116.82 1009.49 16.89 3876.15 1469.70 520.90 22.50 

Note:- During 2016-17 under HMNEH additional amount of Rs. 47.89 crore was released from Prime Minister's Development Package for J&K and Rs.43.20 crore was released to liquidate the 
pending liabilities. 

              



 
 

Annexure to part (a) of LSUSQ- 2491 due for answer on 02.01.2018 
          Details of State-wise funds released under the Schemes being implemented by the Department of  Animal Husbandry, Dairying 

and Fisheries during 2016-17                               
   

(Rs in Crore)    
          Sl.  

No. 
Name of the State National 

Programme for 
Dairy 

Development 

Dairy 
Entrepreneurship 

Development 
Scheme  

Rashtriya Gokul 
Mission  

Livestock Health 
& Disease Control 

National 
Livestock Mission  

   

1 Andhra Pradesh 4.36 15.82 6.75 17.15 8.56    
2 Arunachal Pradesh 3.07 1.01 0.15 5.41 1.85    
3 Assam 4.68 11.99 2.87 0.04 0.00    
4 Bihar  12.87 6.44 0.00 6.60 0.00    
5 Chhattisgarh 1.75 1.86 0.00 2.64 4.61    
6 Goa 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.00    
7 Gujarat  0.00 19.74 1.00 15.99 11.96    
8 Haryana 0.00 1.51 15.00 7.82 0.00    
9 Himachal Pradesh 0.00 1.98 0.00 2.97 1.87    
10 Jammu & Kashmir 5.05 2.11 0.00 1.55 0.00    
11 Jharkhand 3.08 0.14 10.00 0.58 2.18    
12 Karnataka 0.00 4.24 1.00 16.50 8.73    
13 Kerala 13.05 4.42 10.00 2.23 1.04    
14 Madhya Pradesh 1.55 4.94 8.50 4.19 12.79    
15 Maharashtra 0.00 3.85 15.00 23.56 13.88    
16 Manipur 0.00 0.36 3.51 3.75 1.74    
17 Meghalaya 0.00 0.04 0.20 1.05 2.69    
18 Mizoram 4.38 0.34 0.64 3.41 3.31    
19 Nagaland 1.00 2.17 2.46 4.63 4.65    
20 Odisha 12.43 0.93 15.92 4.81 7.16    
21 Punjab 17.78 5.60 1.00 10.71 3.44    
22 Rajasthan 9.02 0.75 1.50 20.02 8.72    
23 Sikkim 4.36 2.68 0.12 0.57 1.55    
24 Tamil Nadu 6.89 9.04 8.50 10.88 11.65    
25 Telangana 4.32 1.26 0.00 12.05 6.03    
26 Tripura 0.00 0.76 6.71 0.26 2.21    
27 Uttar Pradesh 3.00 5.88 1.32 53.29 30.42    
28 Uttarakhand 7.03 5.60 6.61 1.59 1.85    
29 West Bengal 0.00 1.39 0.00 3.13 10.61    
  TOTAL 119.67 116.85 118.75 237.45 163.50    
          

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Annexure to part (a) of LSUSQ- 2491 due for answer on 02.01.2018 

Details of State-wise funds released under schemes being implemented by the Department of Agriculture, Cooperation and Farmers Welfare during 2017-18              

(Rs in Crore) 

Sl.No. Name of the 
Scheme 

National Food 
Security Mission 

(NFSM)                           

National Mission 
on Oilseeds & Oil 
Palms (NMOOP)                          

Rainfed Area 
Development & 
Climate Change 

(Erstwhile 
Rainfed Area 
Development) 

Soil Health 
Management 

(SHM) 

Soil Health Card 
(SHC)                                                                                                                        

Paramparagat 
Krishi Vikas 

Yojana (PKVY)  

Support to State 
Extension 

Programme for 
Extension 

Reforms (SMAE)   

National E- 
Goverance Plan 

(NEGP-A)  Phase- 
II 

1 Andhra Pradesh 54.45 19.53 17.00 9.01 9.10 0.70 9.73 0.89 
2 Arunachal Pradesh 6.56 1.00 0.00 0.17 0.00 0.95 4.91 0.00 
3 Assam 123.99 11.07 0.69 1.38 0.00 18.04 5.00 0.00 
4 Bihar  28.68 4.00 1.13 0.00 0.00 2.14 36.01 1.71 
5 Chhattisgarh 40.89 6.58 2.40 1.24 8.82 0.26 10.93 0.00 
6 Goa 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.79 0.00 
7 Gujarat  5.00 6.00 6.00 3.39 19.78 0.00 18.67 0.00 
8 Haryana 2.15 0.00 0.00 4.50 10.55 0.00 11.66 0.00 
9 Himachal Pradesh 12.23 0.00 6.00 0.56 1.01 11.19 7.21 0.00 

10 Jammu & Kashmir 9.05 0.00 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.07 0.00 
11 Jharkhand 25.72 5.48 4.20 0.00 0.00 3.21 13.01 0.00 
12 Karnataka 96.55 7.85 7.50 4.32 11.24 10.89 9.27 0.00 
13 Kerala 0.13 0.00 0.78 0.00 0.00 13.78 8.60 0.00 
14 Madhya Pradesh 103.80 5.00 2.00 0.00 15.62 10.71 30.40 0.00 
15 Maharashtra 151.56 27.18 12.50 0.00 10.56 6.98 22.63 0.00 
16 Manipur 4.68 0.00 1.38 0.68 0.00 0.00 5.07 0.00 
17 Meghalaya 5.23 0.75 1.20 0.00 0.40 0.00 6.34 0.08 
18 Mizoram 1.15 5.30 6.50 0.00 0.12 2.12 4.43 0.23 
19 Nagaland 8.14 4.15 8.00 0.00 0.00 1.29 9.60 0.23 
20 Odisha 54.12 9.38 6.00 0.00 4.51 6.11 29.47 0.00 
21 Punjab 5.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.28 8.98 0.00 
22 Rajasthan 37.56 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.46 16.46 0.91 
23 Sikkim 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.13 0.00 1.91 0.00 
24 Tamil Nadu 36.90 8.39 34.00 0.00 8.60 1.95 30.93 0.00 
25 Telangana 0.22 0.00 7.20 8.02 6.98 8.35 7.52 0.00 
26 Tripura 15.49 0.69 3.76 0.00 0.00 1.65 1.53 0.31 
27 Uttar Pradesh 83.10 5.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.96 38.27 2.78 
28 Uttarakhand 3.83 0.28 5.00 0.00 0.92 27.81 4.27 0.00 
29 West Bengal 84.70 18.91 7.00 0.00 5.85 3.74 26.53 0.00 
  Total  1001.23 161.57 156.73 33.27 114.19 145.55 387.23 7.15 

           
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 
 
 

Annexure to part (a) of LSUSQ- 2491 due for answer on 02.01.2018 
Details of State-wise funds released under schemes being implemented by the Department of Agriculture, Cooperation and Farmers Welfare during 2017-18               

(Rs in Crore)  
          Sl.No. Name of the 

Scheme 
Sub-Mission on 

Agriculture 
Mechansation 

under 
NMAET(SMAM)  

Sub Mission on 
Seeds & Planting 

Material under 
NMAET  (SMSP)  

National 
Horticulture 

Mission 
(NHM)/ Mission 
for Integrated 

Development of 
Horticulture 

(MIDH)  

National 
Agrofrostery & 

Bamboo Mission 
(Erstwhile 

National Bamboo 
Mission) (NABM) 

Rashtriya Krishi 
Vikas Yojana 

(RKVY)  

Pradhan Mantri 
Krishi Sinchai 
Yojana ( Micro 

Irrigation)  

Pradhan Mantri 
Krishi Sinchai 
Yojana  (Other 
Interventions)  

 

1 Andhra Pradesh 59.29 13.95 56.70 0.00 103.28 425.00 92.00  
2 Arunachal Pradesh 2.75   0.00 0.19 10.63   2.50  
3 Assam 10.00 14.74 15.00 0.00 139.60 3.00 0.00  
4 Bihar    4.17 7.00 0.00 57.11 0.00 12.50  
5 Chhattisgarh 30.00 1.91 66.50 0.48 83.03 12.50 20.00  
6 Goa 0.00   2.05 0.00 8.89   0.00  
7 Gujarat  6.48 0.42 66.00 0.00 105.49 165.00 25.00  
8 Haryana 45.00 0.01 30.00 0.00 37.39   2.50  
9 Himachal Pradesh 9.01 3.92 10.00 0.00 11.47 2.00 11.50  

10 Jammu & Kashmir 1.80 6.76 96.50 0.00 24.76   3.00  
11 Jharkhand 1.00   10.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 10.00  
12 Karnataka 30.00 1.58 54.00 0.63 120.07 180.00 42.50  
13 Kerala 4.89 0.18 14.00 0.00 41.50   25.00  
14 Madhya Pradesh 43.11 6.36 10.00 0.44 113.10 150.00 0.00  
15 Maharashtra 17.06 26.55 60.00 0.00 204.15 190.00 47.50  
16 Manipur 2.85   6.00 1.09 7.17   3.60  
17 Meghalaya 0.50 1.42 10.00 0.00 10.41   2.20  
18 Mizoram 3.66 0.00 31.50 2.84 5.20 4.80 7.50  
19 Nagaland 11.41 1.57 15.00 1.42 27.65   6.00  
20 Odisha 23.55 0.36 20.00 0.72 138.50   21.60  
21 Punjab 48.50 0.02 15.00 0.00 129.92   0.00  
22 Rajasthan 9.00 4.19 38.00 0.00 232.65   49.00  
23 Sikkim 1.38   12.00 0.00 2.99   0.00  
24 Tamil Nadu 23.28 14.30 20.00 0.00 223.11 171.00 132.00  
25 Telangana 10.00 10.68 10.00 0.00 63.85 138.00 25.00  
26 Tripura 7.76 0.32 10.00 0.00 19.78   3.00  
27 Uttar Pradesh 43.97 15.01 24.00 0.00 217.52 30.00 25.00  
28 Uttarakhand 3.56 3.92 14.00 0.00 39.16 7.20 10.00  
29 West Bengal 10.00   10.00 0.00 149.31 6.00 12.50  
  Total  459.81 132.34 733.25 7.81 2327.67 1499.50 591.40  

Note:- During 2017-18 under HMNEH an amount of Rs. 75.00 crore was released from Prime Minister's Development Package for J&K.  
           

 
 
 

  



 
 
 

Annexure to part (a) of LSUSQ- 2491 due for answer on 02.01.2018 
Details of State-wise funds released under the Schemes being implemented by the Department of  Animal Husbandry, Dairying and Fisheries during 

2017-18                              
  

(Rs in Crore)   
Sl.  
No. 

Name of the State National 
Programme for 

Dairy 
Development 

Dairy 
Entrepreneurship 

Development 
Scheme  

Rashtriya Gokul 
Mission  

Livestock Health 
& Disease 

Control 

National 
Livestock 
Mission  

National Dairy 
Plan-I  

  

1 Andhra Pradesh 6.21 18.19 4.37 12.69 8.50 55.39   
2 Arunachal Pradesh 0.00 0.23 0.00 0.92 0.00     
3 Assam 0.00 1.45 0.00 9.28 0.00     
4 Bihar  35.67 1.76 24.90 12.15 0.00 37.04   
5 Chhattisgarh 0.00 0.09 1.00 7.52 2.81 5.16   
6 Goa 7.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00     
7 Gujarat  10.90 21.42 0.00 14.15 25.47 255.87   
8 Haryana 6.51 0.00 3.17 6.16 3.00 43.13   
9 Himachal Pradesh 0.49 2.74 1.87 2.88 0.00     

10 Jammu & Kashmir 1.00 0.42 1.97 3.06 8.12     
11 Jharkhand 0.00 0.68 1.58 5.75 0.00 3.54   
12 Karnataka 2.60 1.38 8.57 18.06 0.00 130.71   
13 Kerala 4.92 2.54 1.36 5.16 1.30 29.57   
14 Madhya Pradesh 3.59 1.76 16.19 17.37 0.00 19.14   
15 Maharashtra 0.00 0.00 3.00 26.23 12.00 85.85   
16 Manipur 0.00 0.17 2.00 2.61 2.24     
17 Meghalaya 3.87 0.10 0.00 1.01 2.72     
18 Mizoram 0.00 0.70 0.00 0.54 2.62     
19 Nagaland 1.11 1.19 3.00 1.25 7.05     
20 Odisha 0.00 0.31 0.00 8.71 4.47 18.18   
21 Punjab 10.89 0.88 5.00 4.44 0.00 76.96   
22 Rajasthan 19.00 1.13 12.46 11.84 15.00 179.49   
23 Sikkim 4.32 1.67 0.00 0.20 0.00     
24 Tamil Nadu 11.80 5.34 12.00 11.56 9.59 71.2   
25 Telangana 2.75 23.60 3.21 10.40 9.00 17.75   
26 Tripura 0.00 1.32 0.00 1.26 0.00     
27 Uttar Pradesh 12.31 11.19 20.00 61.48 0.00 117.85   
28 Uttarakhand 11.80 6.17 0.00 3.13 2.65 16.06   
29 West Bengal 1.90 0.41 10.79 11.39 0.00 21.72   
30 Centralised           12.93   
  TOTAL 159.56 106.85 136.44 271.20 116.52 1197.54   

          

          

 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

Sl.No. Name of the Scheme

Name of the State Allocation Release Allocation Release Allocation Release Allocation Release Allocation Release
1 Andhra Pradesh 119.50 54.45 41.99 19.53 17.00 17.00 5.16 9.01 12.14 9.10
2 Arunachal Pradesh 13.12 6.56 5.60 1.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.17 0.28 0.00
3 Assam 152.79 123.99 25.09 11.07 2.00 0.69 3.39 1.38 3.76 0.00
4 Bihar 101.67 28.68 6.07 4.00 2.50 1.13 8.08 0.00 11.78 0.00
5 Chhattisgarh 93.26 40.89 13.25 6.58 6.00 2.40 1.17 1.24 8.45 8.82
6 Goa 0.58 0.00 0.05 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.69 0.00 0.23 0.00
7 Gujarat 37.91 5.00 29.30 6.00 10.00 6.00 4.52 3.39 16.82 19.78
8 Haryana 15.68 2.15 5.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.20 4.50 7.10 10.55
9 Himachal Pradesh 13.20 12.23 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 0.75 0.56 1.35 1.01

10 Jammu & Kashmir 20.74 9.05 0.80 0.00 1.00 0.50 0.00 0.00 2.23 0.00
11 Jharkhand 53.19 25.72 6.48 5.48 7.00 4.20 0.00 0.00 1.04 0.00
12 Karnataka 146.07 96.55 17.91 7.85 10.00 7.50 5.76 4.32 14.99 11.24
13 Kerala 1.22 0.13 0.09 0.00 1.50 0.78 0.00 0.00 1.15 0.00
14 Madhya Pradesh 377.28 103.80 60.25 5.00 4.00 2.00 6.09 0.00 20.83 15.62
15 Maharashtra 161.29 151.56 48.10 27.18 25.00 12.50 0.90 0.00 21.12 10.56
16 Manipur 15.04 4.68 1.04 0.00 5.50 1.38 0.90 0.68 0.28 0.00
17 Meghalaya 8.38 5.23 1.49 0.75 2.00 1.20 0.32 0.00 0.53 0.40
18 Mizoram 2.31 1.15 13.45 5.30 6.50 6.50 0.05 0.00 0.16 0.12
19 Nagaland 20.29 8.14 6.11 4.15 8.00 8.00 2.56 0.00 0.45 0.00
20 Odisha 79.88 54.12 14.49 9.38 12.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 6.02 4.51
21 Punjab 14.88 5.35 0.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.93 0.00 7.52 0.00
22 Rajasthan 190.76 37.56 62.30 15.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.78 0.00
23 Sikkim 5.95 0.00 0.25 0.00 3.00 1.00 2.72 0.00 0.18 0.13
24 Tamil Nadu 51.28 36.90 11.27 8.39 34.00 34.00 0.00 0.00 11.47 8.60
25 Telangana 51.11 0.22 11.92 0.00 9.00 7.20 9.32 8.02 9.31 6.98
26 Tripura 19.03 15.49 0.92 0.69 4.00 3.76 0.36 0.00 0.44 0.00
27 Uttar Pradesh 173.99 83.10 15.60 5.00 20.00 15.00 3.00 0.00 44.68 0.00
28 Uttarakhand 17.70 3.83 0.54 0.28 5.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 1.83 0.92
29 West Bengal 116.43 84.70 30.59 18.91 7.00 7.00 1.56 0.00 11.70 5.85

Total 2074.53 1001.23 431.34 161.57 215.00 156.73 77.42 33.27 243.61 114.19

Annexure to part (b) of LSUSQ- 2491 due for answer on 02.01.2018
 ANNEXURE - II

(Rs in Crore)

  National Food Security 
Mission (NFSM)                           

National Mission on 
Oilseeds & Oil 

Palms(NMOOP)                          

Rainfed Area Development & 
Climate Change (Erstwhile 
Rainfed Area Development)

Soil Health Management (SHM) Soil Health Card (SHC)                                                                                                                                     

Details of State-wise funds allocated & released under schemes being implemented by the Department of Agriculture, Cooperation and Farmers 
Welfare during 2017-18             



 

Sl.No. Name of the Scheme

Name of the State Allocation Release Allocation Release Allocation Release Allocation Release Allocation Release
1 Andhra Pradesh 9.27 0.70 19.47 9.73 0.89 0.89 35.00 59.29 13.10 13.95
2 Arunachal Pradesh 0.50 0.95 9.83 4.91 0.58 0.00 6.00 2.75 0.25
3 Assam 5.79 18.04 16.31 5.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 15.20 14.74
4 Bihar 10.02 2.14 48.02 36.01 2.52 1.71 10.00  14.50 4.17
5 Chhattisgarh 3.81 0.26 14.93 10.93 0.78 0.00 30.00 30.00 4.90 1.91
6 Goa 0.07 0.00 1.58 0.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.05
7 Gujarat 1.75 0.00 24.90 18.67 0.00 0.00 7.00 6.48 3.00 0.42
8 Haryana 0.35 0.00 11.66 11.66 0.00 0.00 45.00 45.00 0.68 0.01
9 Himachal Pradesh 9.32 11.19 9.62 7.21 0.00 0.00 9.00 9.01 5.00 3.92
10 Jammu & Kashmir 0.74 0.00 14.15 7.07 0.74 0.00 3.50 1.80 7.00 6.76
11 Jharkhand 8.18 3.21 26.01 13.01 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.58
12 Karnataka 9.56 10.89 18.54 9.27 0.00 0.00 30.00 30.00 6.00 1.58
13 Kerala 23.50 13.78 17.20 8.60 0.00 0.00 9.00 4.89 0.69 0.18
14 Madhya Pradesh 36.86 10.71 48.62 30.40 0.00 0.00 50.00 43.11 12.00 6.36
15 Maharashtra 30.32 6.98 45.25 22.63 0.00 0.00 20.00 17.06 10.00 26.55
16 Manipur 0.79 0.00 10.14 5.07 0.00 0.00 5.00 2.85 0.25
17 Meghalaya 1.18 0.00 6.34 6.34 0.31 0.08 1.00 0.50 0.50 1.42
18 Mizoram 0.90 2.12 5.91 4.43 0.23 0.23 5.00 3.66 0.50 0.00
19 Nagaland 0.63 1.29 9.60 9.60 0.45 0.23 16.00 11.41 2.30 1.57
20 Odisha 5.62 6.11 46.95 29.47 1.61 0.00 30.00 23.55 0.95 0.36
21 Punjab 9.44 4.28 17.96 8.98 0.00 0.00 48.50 48.50 3.35 0.02
22 Rajasthan 30.17 8.46 32.92 16.46 1.33 0.91 9.00 9.00 7.65 4.19
23 Sikkim 3.95 0.00 3.81 1.91 0.00 0.00 2.50 1.38 0.00
24 Tamil Nadu 1.97 1.95 37.87 30.93 2.13 0.00 30.00 23.28 10.70 14.30
25 Telangana 21.97 8.35 15.04 7.52 0.55 0.00 10.00 10.00 9.04 10.68
26 Tripura 1.32 1.65 3.07 1.53 0.31 0.31 10.00 7.76 1.00 0.32
27 Uttar Pradesh 12.02 0.96 76.55 38.27 2.78 2.78 25.00 43.97 13.87 15.01
28 Uttarakhand 16.73 27.81 8.55 4.27 0.56 0.00 7.50 3.56 4.00 3.92
29 West Bengal 2.11 3.74 42.45 26.53 1.71 0.00 10.00 10.00 0.60

Total 258.82 145.55 643.22 387.23 17.50 7.15 475.00 459.81 147.66 132.34

Annexure to part (b) of LSUSQ- 2491 due for answer on 02.01.2018

Details of State-wise funds allocated & released under schemes being implemented by the Department of Agriculture, Cooperation and Farmers 
Welfare during 2017-18             

(Rs in Crore)

Paramparagat Krishi 
Vikas Yojana (PKVY) 

Support to State Extension 
Programmes for Extension 

Reforms (ATMA)under 
NMAET

National E- Goverance Plan
(NEGP-A)  Phase- II

Sub-Mission on Agriculture 
Mechansation (SMAM) )under 

NMAET

Sub Mission on Seeds & 
Planting Material  (SMSP) 

)under NMAET



 
****** 

Sl.No. Name of the Scheme

Name of the State Allocation Release Allocation Release Allocation Release Allocation Release Allocation Release
1 Andhra Pradesh 64.03 56.70 0.00 0.00 213.89 103.28 425.00 425.00 60.00 92.00
2 Arunachal Pradesh 32.30 0.00 0.75 0.19 41.92 10.63 1.00 0.00 5.00 2.50
3 Assam 28.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 290.99 139.60 5.00 3.00 30.00 0.00
4 Bihar 26.31 7.00 0.00 0.00 175.69 57.11 16.00 0.00 25.00 12.50
5 Chhattisgarh 69.23 66.50 0.57 0.48 166.08 83.03 25.00 12.50 40.00 20.00
6 Goa 2.52 2.05 0.00 0.00 17.77 8.89 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00
7 Gujarat 71.39 66.00 0.90 0.00 220.13 105.49 275.00 275.00 50.00 25.00
8 Haryana 61.84 30.00 0.00 0.00 122.12 37.39 15.00 0.00 5.00 2.50
9 Himachal Pradesh 32.00 10.00 0.37 0.00 24.42 11.47 7.00 2.00 23.00 11.50
10 Jammu & Kashmir 46.00 96.50 0.00 0.00 113.84 24.76 2.00 0.00 10.00 3.00
11 Jharkhand 40.18 10.00 0.00 0.00 128.77 0.00 30.00 15.00 37.00 10.00
12 Karnataka 72.97 54.00 1.26 0.63 264.72 120.07 300.00 180.00 85.00 42.50
13 Kerala 46.42 14.00 0.00 0.00 128.44 41.50 7.00 0.00 15.00 25.00
14 Madhya Pradesh 45.35 10.00 0.89 0.44 236.73 113.10 250.00 150.00 40.00 0.00
15 Maharashtra 88.97 60.00 0.17 0.00 419.62 204.15 380.00 190.00 95.00 47.50
16 Manipur 32.00 6.00 2.17 1.09 17.17 7.17 5.00 0.00 6.00 3.60
17 Meghalaya 25.50 10.00 0.00 0.00 21.10 10.41 5.00 0.00 6.00 2.20
18 Mizoram 31.50 31.50 3.11 2.84 10.43 5.20 8.00 4.80 10.00 7.50
19 Nagaland 31.50 15.00 2.83 1.42 57.57 27.65 3.00 0.00 10.00 6.00
20 Odisha 49.91 20.00 1.44 0.72 289.04 138.50 15.00 0.00 36.00 21.60
21 Punjab 39.86 15.00 0.00 0.00 284.47 129.92 5.00 0.00 5.00 0.00
22 Rajasthan 50.89 38.00 0.02 0.00 241.28 232.65 70.00 0.00 98.00 49.00
23 Sikkim 30.50 12.00 0.00 0.00 6.09 2.99 10.00 0.00 5.00 0.00
24 Tamil Nadu 55.03 20.00 0.06 0.00 224.14 223.11 285.00 171.00 50.00 132.00
25 Telangana 32.90 10.00 0.00 0.00 127.68 63.85 276.00 138.00 50.00 25.00
26 Tripura 33.00 10.00 0.09 0.00 40.38 19.78 5.00 0.00 5.00 3.00
27 Uttar Pradesh 37.27 24.00 0.00 0.00 440.00 217.52 50.00 30.00 50.00 25.00
28 Uttarakhand 31.00 14.00 0.00 0.00 85.71 39.16 12.00 7.20 20.00 10.00
29 West Bengal 24.91 10.00 0.00 0.00 306.80 149.31 10.00 6.00 25.00 12.50

Total 1233.28 733.25 14.63 7.81 4716.99 2327.67 2498.00 1609.50 897.00 591.40

Annexure to part (b) of LSUSQ- 2491 due for answer on 02.01.2018

Details of State-wise funds allocated & released under schemes being implemented by the Department of Agriculture, Cooperation and Farmers 
Welfare during 2017-18             

(Rs in Crore)

National Horticulture 
Mission

(NHM)/ Mission for 
Integrated Development 
of Horticulture (MIDH) 

National Agrofrostery & 
Bamboo Mission (Erstwhile 
National Bamboo Mission) 

(NABM)

Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana
(RKVY) 

Pradhan Mantri Krishi Sinchai 
Yojana (Micro Irrigation)

Pradhan Mantri Krishi Sinchai 
Yojana (Other Interventions)
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